CITY OF MILLS

Resolution 2021-28_

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE USE OF ONE CENT FUNDS TO HELP OFF SET THE COST OF A NEW ANIMAL CONTROL BUILDING

WHEREAS, the City of Mills, Wyoming, is in need of a new animal control building, and

WHEREAS, the City of Mills will move \$50,000 each month from the revenue of the One Cent to for one year, and

WHEREAS, the City of Mills will transfer the money to the Wyoming Government Investment General Fund.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Mills will move \$50,000 for the next year into the Wyoming Government Investment General Fund to help offset the cost of a new Animal Control Building.

| PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED on this day of | | <u>,</u> 2021. |
|---|--------------------------|----------------|
| Seth Coleman, Mayor | Sara McCarthy, Council | |
| | | |
| Darla R. Ives, Council | James Hollander, Council | |
| Bradley Neumiller, Council | | |
| ATTESTED: | | |
| Christine Trumbull, Town Clerk | | |